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Amber Gyroled for Airports

The LED Beacon with ICAO & EASA Standards for Airports
Article number ; 28401

Light meeting the specifications of Annex 14 (Convention on International
Civil Aviation of ICAO regulations for vehicles and mobile obstacles like C) and

the EASA (Annex to ED Decision 2014/013/R - Certification Specifications (CS)

and Guidance Material (GM) for Aerodromes Design - CS-ADR-DSN).

BBEASA

European Aviation Safety Agency

Advantages:

e Light-emitting diode (LED) technology for high brightness ¢ Energy saving :

thanks to reduced consumption * Can be used with the engine off «

maintenance! No belt or motor, nor expensive strobe bulb to change ¢ Reduced
wear on the vehicle's electrical components: battery, alternator ... ® Sturdy due
to its dome and polycarbonate parabola ¢ No electromagnetic interference

No

(EMC) « Silent : emits no noise in operation, optimum sound discretion

Product’'s codes:

Amber Rotating Iso base
Pipe-mount

Magnetic

Flash Iso base
Pipe-mount

Magnetic

Exists also in XL version (amber rotating ISO base)

28401

28402

28403

28404

28405

28406

29133

Lens Polycarbonate

Colour LEDs White

Colour lens Amber

Flash Patterns Rotating or flash

Voltage 10-30V

Consumption 12 V:900mA
24\ :450mA

Diameter Simple : 105,6mm
ISO:146mm

Height Simple : 64.4mm
ISO:109,4mm

Operating temperature -40°C - +85°C

Enclosure rating IP 45

Approval ECE R65 |, ECE R65 11, ICAO
Annex 14

Origin of product Europe

Guaranty 3 years



For more information, please consult the “documentation” tab below and find our product approvals


https://www.mercura.fr/en/regulation/approvals/

