

Standby-Mercura 4 Rue Louis Pasteur ZA Les Gailletrous 41.260 LA CHAUSSEE SAINT VICTOR - FRANCE Tél. +33(0)2 54 57 52 52 - Fax +33(0)2 54 56 80 00 - export@standby-mercura.fr - www.standby-mercura.fr

## **Amber Gyroled for Airports**

The LED Beacon with ICAO & EASA Standards for Airports
Article number: 28401



Light meeting the specifications of Annex 14 (Convention on International Civil Aviation of ICAO regulations for vehicles and mobile obstacles like C) and the EASA (Annex to ED Decision 2014/013/R - Certification Specifications (CS) and Guidance Material (GM) for Aerodromes Design - CS-ADR-DSN).





## **Advantages:**

• Light-emitting diode (LED) technology for high brightness • Energy saving : thanks to reduced consumption • Can be used with the engine off • No maintenance! No belt or motor, nor expensive strobe bulb to change • Reduced wear on the vehicle's electrical components: battery, alternator ... • Sturdy due to its dome and polycarbonate parabola • No electromagnetic interference (EMC) • Silent : emits no noise in operation, optimum sound discretion

## **Product's codes:**

Colour	Mode	Mount	Code
Amber	Rotating	Iso base	28401
		Pipe-mount	28402
		Magnetic	28403
	Flash	Iso base	28404
		Pipe-mount	28405
		Magnetic	28406
Exists also in XL version (amber rotating ISO base)			29133

**Lens** Polycarbonate

Colour LEDs White
Colour lens Amber

**Flash Patterns** Rotating or flash

Voltage 10-30V

**Consumption** 12 V : 900mA 24 V : 450mA

L 1 0 1 13011111

**Diameter** Simple: 105,6mm

ISO:146mm

**Height** Simple: 64.4mm

ISO: 109,4mm

**Operating temperature** -40°C - +85°C

**Enclosure rating** IP 45

**Approval** ECE R65 I, ECE R65 II, ICAO

Annex 14

Origin of product Europe
Guaranty 3 years

For more information, please consult the "documentation" tab below and find our product approvals <a href="here">here</a>.